
Miami-Dade County Ryan White Program
Medical Case Management Supervisor and Lead Medical Case Manager

Contact List

AGENCY NAME TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE # EXTENSION WORK MOBILE

AIDS HealthCare 
Foundation Javier Sosa Associate Director of Care 

Management Javier.SosaDuran@AHF.org 305-538-1400 2512 305-906-2926

AIDS HealthCare 
Foundation Rojas, Herminia

Lead
 Medical Case Manager herminia.rojas@AHF.org 305-538-1400 2503 305-849-5792

AIDS HealthCare 
Foundation Yoandys Ortiz

Lead
 Medical Case Manager yoandys.ortiz@aidshealth.org 786-522-2503 53872 305-978-9523

Borinquen Health 
Center, Inc.

Francis 
Rosemonde

Medical Case 
Management Cooridinator rfrancis@boriquenhealth.org 305-576-6611 1712 N/A

Borinquen Health 
Center, Inc. Rhonda Wright

Lead
 Medical Case Manager rawright@borinquenhealth.org 305-576-6611 1707 N/A

CHI Tabitha Hunter 

CARES Mananager
 (RWP Part B MCM and 
RWP Part A OHS and 

OHC)

Thunter@chisouthfl.org 305-252-4889 N/A 786-359-3871

CAN Community 
Health

 Heather 
Vaughan

Senior Director of Grants 
Manager hvaughan@cancommunityhealth.org 786-800-5631 22209 904-704-2134
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Care Resource Edgar Mojica MCM Services Manager emojica@careresource.org 305-576-1234 256 N/A

Care Resource Ani Gonzalez Senior  Medical Case 
Manager agonzalez@careresource.org 305-576-1234 268 786-472-7227

Care 4 U 
Community Health 

Center 
 Vanessa Mills Chief Operation Officer Vmills@care4UCHC.org 305-835-0101   5604 305-495-2373

Citrus Health 
Network

Rogelio 
Cardenas MCM Supervisor rogelioc@citrushealth.com 786-441-5365 46044 786-371-5213
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Empower U, Inc. Lirian Oquendo Case Management 
Supervisor loquendo@euchc.org 786-318-2337 1120 N/A

Jessie Trice 
Community Health 

Services, Inc.
Teresa Watts Supervisor twatts@jtchs.org 305-637-6400 2157 N/A

Latinos Salud  Richard Ortiz Medical Case Manager 
Supervisor rortiz@latinossalud.org 954-765-6239 112 786-310-2862

Miami Beach 
Community Health 

Center, Inc.
 Ileana Lulo Medical Case Manager 

Supervisor Ileanal@mbchc.com 305-538-8835 1159 N/A

South Florida AIDS 
Network 

(PHT/SFAN)
Angela Machado Associate 

Administrator angela.machado@jhsmiami.org 305-585-7537 N/A N/A

South Florida AIDS 
Network 

(PHT/SFAN)
Laura Van Sant Social Work  Supervisor lvansant@jhsmiami.org 305-585-7047 N/A N/A

South Florida AIDS 
Network 

(PHT/SFAN)
/Jackson Medical 

Group, South 
Beach)

 Juliet Miller Social Work  Supervisor Jmiller4@jhsmiami.org 305-585-7527 N/A N/A
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South Florida AIDS 
Network 

(PHT/SFAN)
 Daniel Wolpin

Lead Medical Case 
Manager       Daniel.Wolpin@jhsmiami.org 305-585-5249 N/A N/A

South Florida AIDS 
Network 

(PHT/SFAN)

 Alvin 
Castilloveitia

Lead Medical Case 
Manager Alvin.castillovei@jhsmiami.org 305- 585-7518 N/A N/A

UM CAP Samantha Ross-
Russel Program Manager sross@med.miami.edu  305-243-3058 N/A N/A

*  Please submit any contact information edits/changes to Sandra Sergi at ssergi@behavioralscience.com 
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